A. M. 10-25-2006

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

rademark Office: Please record the attached document.

1 7 1.	103326797 Name of conveying party(ies): Toshiro KINOSHITA
9	Masayuki TANIGUCHI Hiroshi UMEYAMA
~ _{2.}	Name and Address of receivin

Takeshi YAMASAKI

		JKÍ TANIGUCHI UMEYAMA	Tomomi YUKU	мото		
2.	Name a	and Address of receiving TOPPAN PRINTING (5-1, Taito 1-chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo, Japa	ĊO., LTĎ.	(2)	SONY CORPORATION 7-35, Kitashinagawa 6-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
3.	<u>X</u>	of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: ion Date(s): October 1, 2	 2006	Merger Change	e of Name -	
4.	Thi	ition number(s) or patent s document is being filed OR s document is being filed	together with a	• •	11/20079	
	(a) (b)	Patent Application No(s) Patent No(s). , issued .). <u>Unassigned,</u> fi		•••	
5.	STAAS Attention 1201 N	and address of party to w i & HALSEY LLP on: <u>John C. Garvey</u> ew York Ave., N.W., 7th ngton, D.C. 20005			ncerning document should be mailed: cket: <u>970.1016</u>	
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1					
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.					
8.	Accoun				uthorized to be charged to this Deposit	
John C	C. Garve	ev. Reg. No. 28.607		Dol	LOJan 10-12-1	

Name of Person Signing

Signature

X Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

00007123 1157**80**79

©2005

F0:6081

Revised January, 2005

PATENT

REEL: 018445 FRAME: 0237

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	(\$1.00), and of other good	and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned				
(1) TOPPAN PRINTING CO., LTD. of 5-1, Taito 1-chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo, Japan						
(2) Sony Corporation of 7-35, Kitashinagawa	6-chome, Shinagawa-	ku, Tokyo , Japan				
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is here ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and inter (Title of Invention) OPTICAL DISC AND METHOD OF	est to the invention entitled					
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP2005/ on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (a) executed on		lication for Letters Patent of the United States was executed ecution of application, if not concurrent)				
(b) filed on;	N.W., Suite 700, V	orney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York Ave., Vashington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby 11 in (b) the specified data, when known.				
reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for t any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said ap The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said As which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable of including in the preparation and prosecution of said appl	he full term or terms for which plication(s) and Letters Pate SSIGNEE and without charge expedient, for securing, maiotion(s) and the issuance of	e to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts intaining and enforcing protection for said invention, f said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue,				
reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litig acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventors (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	including separate assignment					
1) Toshino K: 40 shita. Toshiro KINOSHITA 2) Masayuki Taxiguchi Masayuki Taxiguchi	October 1, 2006	Akiko Tsujii				
3) Hiroshi V meyama Hiroshi UMEYAMA 4) Jakeshi Yomasahu Takeshi YAMASAKI	October 1, 2000	Akiko TSUJII				

PATENT REEL: 018445 FRAME: 0238 - 2 -

5) <u>Jonioni Jukumoto</u> Tomomi YUKUMOTO	October 1, 2006	Zazami Okizoma Kazumi AKIYAMA
6)		
7)		
8)		
9)		
10)		
11)		

PATENT REEL: 018445 FRAME: 0239

RECORDED: 10/12/2006